
Furnishing the informa�on contained herein does not cons�tute a repressenta�on by Sigma Oil Industries Limited that any product of 
process is free from patent infringement claims of any third party nor does it cons�tute the gran�ng of a license under any patent of 
Sigma Oil Industrues Limited or any third party. Sigma Oil Industries Limited assumes no liability for any infringment which mi�t arise 
out of the use of the product. The informa�on and sugges�ons to use and applica�on presented herein represent the best informa�on 
available to us and are belived to be reliable. They should not however be considered as controling sugges�ons and users urged to 
conduct confirmatory test to determine final suitablity for their specific end uses. Sigma Oil Industries Limited warran�es only that it’s 
products meet the specifica�on which is set for them and specially DISCLAIMS ALL OTHER WARRANTIES rela�ng to the products and 
the applica�on thereof EXPRESS or IMPLIED including but not limited to warran�es of MERCHANTABILITY and FLTNESS. 

BENEFITS

TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS

TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Low maintenance cost.
Long engine life.
High thermal stability for high temperature turbo protec�on.
Minimizes varnish and sludge.
Longer oil change interval.

API: SF/CD

Naturally aspirated and turbocharged gasoline passenger cars.
Light truck gasoline engine
Gas-fueled (CNG, LPG) 4 - Strokes gasoline engine.

Supra
SAE 40, 50  API: SF/CD

Sigma Supra is a super quality engine oil formulated from selected base fluids and
addi�ves  package that is suitable for both gasoline and diesel powered vehicles and any 
others applica�on.  It contains highly effec�ve dispersant inhibitor that controls sludge 
and other contaminants generated during stop and go or short trip delivery condi�ons. It 
is op�mized to provide complete engine protec�on.

APPLICATION

METHOD

SAE VISCOSITY GRADE - SAE 40 SAE 50

TEST DESCRIPTION TYPICAL RESULTS

ASTM Color

Specific Gravity at 15°

Viscosity at 40°

Viscosity at 100°

Viscosity Index

Pour Point

Flash Point

TBN

ASTM D 1500

ASTM D 1298

ASTM D 445

ASTM D 445

ASTM D 2270

ASTM D 97

ASTM D 92

ASTM D 5984

L 2.0

0.893

161.33

15.41

96

238

-12

5.79

L 2.5

0.8889

189.23

18.56

105

265

-9

4.21


