

Supra

SAE 40, 50 API: SF/CD

Sigma Supra is a super quality engine oil formulated from selected base fluids and additives package that is suitable for both gasoline and diesel powered vehicles and any others application. It contains highly effective dispersant inhibitor that controls sludge and other contaminants generated during stop and go or short trip delivery conditions. It is optimized to provide complete engine protection.

APPLICATION

- Naturally aspirated and turbocharged gasoline passenger cars.
- Light truck gasoline engine
- Gas-fueled (CNG, LPG) 4 Strokes gasoline engine.

BENEFITS

- Low maintenance cost.
- Long engine life.
- High thermal stability for high temperature turbo protection.
- Minimizes varnish and sludge.
- Longer oil change interval.

TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS

TEST DESCRIPTION	METHOD	TYPICAL RESULTS	
SAE VISCOSITY GRADE	-	SAE 40	SAE 50
ASTM Color	ASTM D 1500	L 2.0	L 2.5
Specific Gravity at 15°	ASTM D 1298	0.893	0.8889
Viscosity at 40°	ASTM D 445	161.33	189.23
Viscosity at 100°	ASTM D 445	15.41	18.56
Viscosity Index	ASTM D 2270	96	105
Pour Point	ASTM D 97	238	265
Flash Point	ASTM D 92	-12	-9
TBN	ASTM D 5984	5.79	4.21

TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS

API: SF/CD







